
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/07/13 1st Payment 10,698,059

2nd Payment 11,125,982
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 11,571,021

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 12,033,862

5th Payment 12,515,216

1 06/26/13 Wed $27,700,220 $14,107,299 $40,000,000 $23,543,260.74 1.699 7.6% 7.6% 6th Payment 13,015,825

2 06/29/13 Sat $31,805,792 $30,430,364 $50,000,000 $29,308,323.56 1.706 8.7% 15.6% 7th Payment 13,536,458

3 07/03/13 Wed $29,854,872 $45,697,639 $60,000,000 $35,169,988.28 1.706 8.2% 22.5% 8th Payment 14,077,916

4 07/06/13 Sat $31,729,376 $61,270,148 $70,000,000 $41,469,194.31 1.688 8.7% 29.2% 9th Payment 14,641,033

5 07/10/13 Wed $31,435,340 $77,176,035 $80,000,000 $47,393,364.93 1.688 8.6% 35.3% 10th Payment 15,226,674

6 07/13/13 Sat $37,311,468 $97,819,214 $94,000,000 $54,700,000.00 1.719 10.1% 41.8% 11th Payment 15,835,741

7 07/17/13 Wed $39,692,874 $118,272,152 $116,000,000 $67,500,000.00 1.719 10.7% 48.1% 12th Payment 16,469,171

8 07/20/13 Sat $47,745,826 $142,126,579 $141,000,000 $82,500,000.00 1.710 12.7% 54.7% 13th Payment 17,127,938

9 07/24/13 Wed $49,399,020 $167,447,630 $166,000,000 $97,100,000.00 1.710 13.1% 60.6% 14th Payment 17,813,055

10 07/27/13 Sat $63,365,314 $201,330,552 $196,000,000 $113,800,000.00 1.722 16.5% 67.1% 15th Payment 18,525,578

11 07/31/13 Wed $82,014,782 $243,664,869 $235,000,000 $136,500,000.00 1.722 20.9% 74.0% 16th Payment 19,266,601

12 08/03/13 Sat $118,181,040 $307,321,350 $300,000,000 $172,700,000.00 1.737 28.6% 81.4% 17th Payment 20,037,265

13 08/07/13 Wed $231,412,909 $427,812,369 $425,000,000 $244,700,000.00 1.737 48.3% 90.4% 18th Payment 20,838,755

14 08/10/13 Sat $330,906,912 $600,107,472 $600,000,000 $345,400,000.00 1.737 61.1% 96.3% 19th Payment 21,672,306

15 08/14/13 Wed $809,945,181 $1,021,826,037 $0.00 1.737 90.1% 99.6% 20th Payment 22,539,198

16 08/17/13 Sat $661,813,824 $1,366,416,242 $0.00 1.737 84.9% 99.9% 21st Payment 23,440,766

17 08/21/13 Wed $1,619,890,362 $2,209,853,372 $0.00 1.737 99.0% 100.0% 22nd Payment 24,378,396

18 08/24/13 Sat $1,058,902,118 $2,761,197,700 $0.00 1.737 95.1% 100.0% 23rd Payment 25,353,532

19 08/28/13 Wed $2,267,846,507 $3,942,009,682 $0.00 1.737 99.8% 100.0% 24th Payment 26,367,673

20 08/31/13 Sat $1,376,572,754 $4,658,757,309 $0.00 1.737 98.0% 100.0% 25th Payment 27,422,380

21 09/04/13 Wed $2,948,200,459 $6,193,812,885 $0.00 1.737 100.0% 100.0% 26th Payment 28,519,276

27th Payment 29,660,047

28th Payment 30,846,449

29th Payment 32,080,306

30th Payment 33,363,519

Total 600,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $23,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/7/2013


